
 
 

 
OIL INDIA LIMITED  

(A Government of India Enterprises) 
4, India Exchange Place 

Kolkata -700001 
 

TELEPHONE NO. (033) 22301657 
FAX NO:   (033) 22302596 

Email: kolpur1@oilindia.in 

 
 
 

CORRINGENDUM NO. 1 TO SKI7634P19/04 

 

 
 
1.0 This amendment is issued to amend the clause no. 8.1 of annexure AAA part B (Technical 

Specifications) of Tender Number SKI 7634P19/04 dated 04.04.2018 as under instead of 
existing: 

 
 

 

2.0 REVISED TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 

 

 

Annexure-

AAA 

PART-B 

 

Existing Technical 

Specifications 

Revised Technical 

Specifications 

8.1 Foam-cum water monitor with 

manual override shall be 

mounted on rooftop of the 
“FOAM NURSER” having 

following specification: 

Foam-cum water monitor 

(Manual Operation) shall be 

mounted on rooftop of the 
“FOAM NURSER” having 

following specification: 

 

 

3.0   All other terms and conditions of the tender will remain unchanged. 
 
 

mailto:kolpur1@oilindia.in

